CH \$40.00.00 7636577

Assignment ID: TMI12402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM	FORMERLY	10/21/2004	Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NATIONAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM	
Street Address:	1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814318	NATIONAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Alberto Zacapa
Address Line 1: 500 8th St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000125.09213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Perez
SIGNATURE:	Emily Perez
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Amendment (National Children's Museum)-10.21.04 (1) (2)#page1.tif source=Name Change Amendment (National Children's Museum)-10.21.04 (1) (2)#page2.tif source=Name Change Amendment (National Children's Museum)-10.21.04 (1) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0264

900833711

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** is hereby issued to:

CAPITAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

Name Changed To

NATIONAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of the 21st day of October, 2004.

David Clark DIRECTOR

Winnie R. Huston

Acting Administrator

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

Patricia E. Grays

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

Anthony A. Williams Mayor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0265

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CAPITAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

To: Department of Consumer & Regulatory Affairs Washington, D.C. 20001

Pursuant to the provisions of the District of Columbia Non-profit Corporation

Act, the undersigned adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of

Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation, prior to the adoption of the following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation, was the Capital Children's Museum.

SECOND: The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Corporation in the manner prescribed by the District of Columbia Non-profit Corporation Act:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows: "Article 1. The name of this Corporation shall be the National Children's Museum."

THIRD: The amendment was adopted in the following manner: The amendment was adopted at a meeting of the Board of Trustees (Board of Directors) on September 9, 2004,

10001004

002.1273685.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0266 and received the vote of a majority of the Trustees (Directors) in office, there being no members having voting rights in respect thereof.

Date: October__, 2004

NATIONAL CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

Attest:

Secretary

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA)

to wit:

Subscribed and sworn before me this 14 day of 0000, 2004.

Kristin M. Culp

ta . Fublic, District of Columbia
' manussion Expires 07-14-2006

My commission expires:

[Notarial Seal]

2

002.1273685.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0267